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奥戈工具

ACO Torque Wrenches and Torque Multipliers are the perfect tools for torque control, due to their accuracy, resistance 
and range.

奥戈工具的扭力扳手和扭力倍增器，凭借其精度、抗扭能力和扭矩范围，是您转矩控制的最佳工具。

The complete range of Torque Wrenches is composed of ¼” up to 1” drive squares, with a torque range from 1.5 Nm 
to 3000 Nm, both digital or automatic spring format.

奥戈扭力扳手的完全规格范围，方头尺寸由 ¼” 到 1”，扭矩范围由1.5牛米到3000牛米，包括电子数显和机械式。

1. Data recording and communication system (for 
models with communication cable).
具有数据记录和通讯系统（带有通讯电缆的模型）。

3. Progressive switching on of the light leds to 
approach  the pre-set value.
指示灯递进式闪亮，一直引导至预设的扭矩值。

4. There are two measurement modes: M1: for the 
verification of tightening torque and M2: for Peak 
(maximum torque value) & Track (current torque 
value).
具有两种测量模式：M1，紧固扭矩的认证；M2，峰
值（最大扭矩）和追踪（目前扭矩）。

2. Audible and light warning system for the 9 pre-setting 
torques.
音频和闪灯警告系统（9款可预设扳手）。

6. Oversized ergonomic & anti-slippery handles.
大尺寸人体工程学防滑手柄。

7. 24h web calibration system.     
 24小时在线校准系统。

5. It can store up to 250 values.
可储存最多250个测量值。

In many maintenance and production processes it is necessary to conduct statistical control over previously tightened 
fasteners. This control is generally carried out by re-tightening the screws until they show a displacement (called the 
just move test) and recording the torque just at the point the fastener began to move. The accuracy of the recorded 
torque depends on the abilities of the user, since it is necessary to perform the tightening operation in a progressive and 
careful manner; the movement of the fastener and the torque reading occur at the same time; making the precise recor-
ding of the original torque even more difficult, so the actual values recorded in this manner can represent a considerable 
deviation in the real torque that was intended to be measured.

In order to overcome these factors which lead to reading inaccuracies, ACO has developed its torque checking qc 
wrenches. They register the original tightening torque of the fastener by means of an innovative system that registers 
the torque at the same time that the fastener starts to turn, thanks to its rotation angle sensor (registering the torque’s 
value when it detects a turn of 3º).

The measured torque depends on the speed of the operation: the slower the operation, the more precise the result will 
be. The display might show an error message if the process is carried out too fast.
在许多工业维护和生产过程的实践中，有必要对之前的螺栓拧紧情况进行数据统计与控制。此类控制的执行，一般是通
过对螺栓的“再拧紧”直至其移动（又叫“仅仅移动”测试）并记录下相应的扭矩值，此扭矩值刚好是在螺栓开始移动
那一刻。所录得的扭矩值的精确度，依靠用户的能力，因为有必要用十分先进而小心的方式来进行此拧紧操作；而螺栓
移动和扭矩读数是在同一时刻发生；对原来的扭矩值进行精确的记录，就显得更加困难。因此，用此类方法所录得的实
际扭矩值与原来希望录到的真正扭矩值可能呈现较大的偏离。

为了解决以上因素导致的读数失准，奥戈工具已经开发出扭矩值检测的QC扳手。我们的QC扭力扳手采用了创新的系
统，能在螺伍开始移动的时刻，精确记录螺栓的原始拧紧扭矩值，这个有赖于里面安装的旋转角度传感器（它会在侦察
到的3 变化时瞬时记录相应的扭矩值）。

扭矩值的记录，依靠操作的速度快慢：操作越慢，测量的结果越精确。如果操作过程太快，屏幕则显示错误信息。

TORQUE CHECKING QC WRENCHES / QC扭力扳手
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*G12 

TORQUE CHECKING QC WRENCHES / 
精密QC扭力扳手

Technical specification / 技术规格

Calibration certificate / 校准证书

Reversible / 可逆

Teeth / 齿数 36

Warning system / 警告系统 Audible and light alarm  / 音频和闪灯警告

Operation mode / 操作模式  M1: Verification of tightening torque / M2: Peak / Track *

Unit selection / 单元选择 N.m / Lb.ft / Lb.in / Kg.cm

Cd with the programs for data communication / 带有数据通讯程序的CD盘

Web calibration / 在线校准 24h

Batteries /  电池 AA x 2

Battery operation time /  电池操作时间 110 h

Battery life (standby) / 电池待机时间 1 Year / 1 年

Operating temperature /  操作温度范围 -10ºC - 60ºC

Storage temperature / 存储温度范围 -20ºC - 70ºC

DIGITAL TORQUE WRENCH / 数显扭力扳手

*G12

Lb.in Kg.cmN.m Lb.ft

3010015 1/4" 1,5-30 1-22 13-265 15-306 390 23 19 11

39 44

1.4

1 ±1% ±2%

0.01Nm / 0.01 Lb.ft / 0.1 Lb.
in / 0.1 Kg-cm

250条
3010016 3/8" 6,8-135 5-100 60-1195 69-1378 415 30 27 15 1.5

3010017
1/2"

10-200 7-148 88-1770 102-
2041 530

41 35 19
2.1

0.1Nm / 0.1 Lb.ft / 1 Lb.in / 1 
Kg-cm3010018 17-340 12-251 150-

3009
173-
3469 650 2.3

订货号    方头尺寸 牛顿米     英尺磅     英寸磅    千克厘米    长度                                                                    
CW ACCURACY 
顺时针.精度

CCW ACCURACY 
逆时针.精度 

RESOLUTION
分辨率

DATA MEMORY
数据储存

DATA COMMUNICATION 
TO THE COMPUTER

与电脑的数据通讯

CABLE FOR DATA 
COMMUNICATION
数据通讯电缆 

*12 MONTHS OF WARRANTY / 12个月质量担保

* Track mode ：Direct torque value / 追踪模式 : 当前扭力值
   Peak mode ：Max. torque Value  / 高峰模式 : 最大扭力值

Technical specification / 技术规格

Teeth / 齿数
3010105-3010108 = 36齿
3010111-3010114 = 48齿

Preset Torque values / 预设扭力值勤 9
Operation mode / 操作模式 Peak / Track *

Unit selection / 单元选择
3010105-3010108 / 3010111-3010112= N.m / Lb.ft / Lb.in / Kg.cm

3010114= N.m / Lb.ft
说明：其它基本技术规格内容，请参考QC扭力扳手。

Lb.in Kg.cmN.m Lb.ft
3010105 1/4” 1.5-30 1-22 13-265 15-306 390 23 19 11

39 44

1.7

1

±1% ±2,5%

0.01Nm / 0.01 Lb.ft / 0.1 Lb.in 
/ 0.1 Kg-cm

250条

3010106 3/8” 6.8-135 5-100 60-1195 69-1378 415 30 27 15 1.9

0.1Nm / 0.1 Lb.ft / 1 Lb.in / 1 
Kg-cm

3010107
1/2”

10-200 7-148 88-1770 102-2041 530
41 35 19

2.5

3010108 17-340  12-251 150-3009 173-3469 650 2.7

3010111
3/4"

25-500 18,4-368,7221-4424 255-5102 950
60 55 30

38 38

5.6

±2,5% ±3,5%3010112 42,5-850 31,3-626,8376-7521 434-8674 1220 6.2

3010114 1" 75-1500 221-1106 - - 1800 70 65 35 5.6 0.1Nm / 0.1Lb.ft

订货号    方头尺寸 牛顿米     英尺磅     英寸磅    千克厘米    长度                                                                    
CW ACCURACY 
顺时针.精度

CCW ACCURACY 
逆时针.精度 

RESOLUTION
分辨率

DATA MEMORY
数据储存

DATA COMMUNICATION 
TO THE COMPUTER

与电脑的数据通讯

CABLE FOR DATA 
COMMUNICATION
数据通讯电缆 
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REVERSIBLE TORQUE WRENCH / 机械式可逆扭力扳手（带视窗）

Technical specification / 技术规格

Accuracy / 精度 3%
Calibration certificate / 校准证书

Reversible / 可逆

Teeth / 齿数 45
Individual case / 单独盒子 3010201-3010212

N.m Lb.ftLb.in
3010201

1/4”
2.5-12 20-105

-
290 28 30 19

38

0.8

1

3010202 4-20 30-180
3010203

3/8”
6-30 50-250 320 37 40

25

0.9
3010204

25-125 - 20-90 440 38
40

3010205
1/2” 443010206 40-200

-
30-150 460

3010207 65-335 50-250 520 1.5
3010208 3/4" 160-800 - 120-600

1040
60 66

39 8.6
3010209

1"

200-1000

-

150-750

72 82
3010210 300-1500 200-1100

1250 40
12

3010211 400-2000 300-1500 12.2
3010212 600-3000 400-2200 13.2

订货号    方头尺寸   牛顿米        英尺磅       英寸磅       长度       

N.m
3072605 1/4” 1 - 4 180mm 550 1

5

25mm

3, 4, 5, 6, 8 mm

3, 4, 5,5, 6,6, 7 mm

4
PH0 - PH1 - PH2 - PH3

S1 - S2 - S3 - S4

2 PZ1 - PZ2

6 T10 -T15 - T20 - T25 - T30 - T40 

PCS. COMPOSITION
件数 包含长度

1/4”
60

25

长度

N.m
3072612 1/4” 1 - 4 180mm 215 1

Accuracy / 精度: +/- 4%

TORQUE SCREWDRIVER / 扭力螺丝刀 组套

N.m Lb.ft
3010215 1/4” 1-5 10-45 240mm 0,35

Technical specification / 技术规格

 Accuracy / 精度 3%
 Calibration certificate / 校准证书

 Reversible /可逆

Teeth / 齿数 45
 Individual case / 单独盒子

REVERSIBLE MINI TORQUE WRENCH / 小型可逆扭力扳手

TORQUE SCREWDRIVER / 扭力螺丝刀 组套
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9X12

*G12

3014006 1/4”
45 9x123014007 3/8”

3014008 1/2”

Teeth
      齿数

3014089 10mm

9x12

3014090 11mm
3014091 12mm
3014092 13mm
3014093 14mm
3014094 16mm
3014095 17mm
3014096 18mm
3014097 19mm
3014098 21mm
3014099 22mm

3014101 5-30mm 9x12 
CAP

3014035 1/4"  

9x12

3014036 5/16"
3014037 3/8" 
3014038 7/16" 
3014039 1/2" 
3014040 9/16" 
3014041 5/8" 
3014042 11/16" 
3014043 3/4" 

INCH.

3014020 7mm

9x12

3014021 8mm
3014022 9mm
3014023 10mm
3014024 11mm
3014025 12mm
3014026 13mm
3014027 14mm
3014028 15mm
3014029 16mm
3014030 17mm
3014031 18mm
3014032 19mm

MM

3014054 7mm

9x12

3014055 8mm
3014056 9mm
3014057 10mm
3014058 11mm
3014059 12mm
3014060 13mm
3014061 14mm
3014062 15mm
3014063 16mm
3014064 17mm
3014065 18mm
3014066 19mm
3014067 21mm
3014068 22mm

3014074 5/16" 

9x12

3014075 3/8"  
3014076 7/16"
3014077  1/2" 
3014078 9/16" 
3014079 5/8"  
3014080 11/16" 
3014081 3/4" 
3014082   13/16" 
3014083   7/8" 

MM

INCH.

N.m Lb.ftLb.in

3010310
9x12

2,5-12 20-105 - 280
38

0,5
13010311 6-30 50-250 - 300 0,6

3010312 25-125 - 20-90 420 0,8

INTERCHANGEABLE HEAD TORQUE WRENCH / 
可换头扭力扳手

Technical specification / 技术规格

Accuracy / 精度 3%
Calibration certificate / 校准证书

Reversible / 可逆功能

Joint Dimensions / 接口尺寸 9x12mm

Individual case / 独立盒子 3010310-3010312

Ratchet + open head + box head + box open head system + adjustable / 
棘轮头+开口头+梅花头+梅花开口头+活动扳手头 系统

订货号          接口尺寸      牛顿米       英寸磅      英尺磅        长度       

开口头 梅花头

活动扳手头

棘轮头

梅花开口头

*12 MONTHS OF WARRANTY / 12个月质量担保
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活动扳手头

3040050 10mm 36 6 24 10 28

10

3040051 11mm 39 6,5 26 133040052 12mm 27 35
3040053 13mm 40 7,2 28 14 40
3040054 14mm 42 8,3 30 15 41
3040055 15mm 46 8,4 34 16 503040056 16mm 17
3040057 17mm 48 8,8 36 18 56
3040058 19mm 50 9 40 21 62
3040059 21mm 55 9,5 46 22,5 80
3040060 22mm 23,5 100
3040061 24mm 65 10 54 25,5 140

3040074 3/8" 36 6 24 10 28

10

3040075 7/16" 39 6,5 26
143040076 1/2" 40 7,2 28 40

3040077 9/16" 42 8,3 30 41
3040078 5/8" 46 8,4 34 17 50
3040079 11/16" 48 8,8 36 18 56
3040080 3/4" 50 9 40 21 62
3040081 13/16" 55 9,5 46 21,5 80
3040082 7/8" 22,5 100
3040083 15/16" 65 10 54 25,5 140

INCH.英制

MM公制

INTERCHANGEABLE HEAD TORQUE WRENCH / 
可换头扭力扳手

14X18

*G12

3010451 13mm

14x18

3010452 14mm
3010453 15mm
3010454 16mm
3010455 17mm
3010456 18mm
3010457 19mm
3010458 21mm
3010459 22mm
3010460 24mm
3010461 27mm
3010462 30mm
3010463 32mm

3010401 3/8” 24 14x183010402 1/2”
3010403 3/4" 45

3010411 8mm

14x18

3010412 9mm
3010413 10mm
3010414 11mm
3010415 12mm
3010416 13mm
3010417 14mm
3010418 15mm
3010419 16mm
3010420 17mm
3010421 18mm
3010422 19mm
3010423 21mm
3010424 22mm
3010425 24mm
3010426 26mm
3010427 27mm
3010428 29mm
3010429 30mm
3010430 32mm

MM

3010434 1/2" 

14x18

3010435 9/16" 
3010436 5/8" 
3010437 11/16"
3010438 3/4" 
3010439 13/16" 
3010440 7/8" 
3010441 15/16" 
3010442 1"
3010443 1.1/8" 
3010444 1.1/4" 

INCH.

3010482 10-41mm 14x18

MM

N.m
3010313 14x18 40-200 30-150 460 38 0,9 13010314 80-400 60-300 700 1,85

Lb.ft
订货号           接口尺寸         牛顿米        英尺磅          长度       

Technical specification / 技术规格

Accuracy / 精度 3%
Calibration certificate / 校准证书

Reversible / 可逆功能

Joint Dimensions / 接口尺寸 14x18mm
Individual case / 独立盒子 3010313-3010314
Ratchet + open head + box head + adjustable /
棘轮头+开口头+梅花头+活动扳手头 系统

开口头
3010465 1/2"  

14x18

3010466 9/16"  
3010467 5/8"  
3010468 11/16"  
3010469 3/4"  
3010470 13/16"  
3010471 7/8"  
3010472 15/16"  
3010473 1"  

INCH.

梅花头

棘轮头

齿数

3/8”OPEN END CROW FOOT WRENCH / 3/8" 爪型开口扳手

CAP
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3040120 3/8"
38 7,8 31

16 28

10

3040121 7/16" 183040122 1/2" 8 40
3040123 9/16" 41 9 33 21 41
3040124 5/8" 50
3040125 11/16" 46 10,5 36 24 56
3040126 3/4" 25 62
3040127 13/16" 50 11 40 28,5 80
3040128 7/8" 100

INCH.英制

3040096 10mm
38

7,8
31

16 28

10

3040097 11mm
183040098 12mm 8 35

3040099 13mm 40
3040100 14mm

41 9 33 21
41

3040101 15mm 503040102 16mm
3040103 17mm 45 10,5 36 24 56
3040104 19mm 46 25 62
3040105 21mm 50 11 40 28,5 80
3040106 22mm 100

MM公制

HEXAGONAL CROW FOOT WRENCH / 爪型六方开口扳手

24X32
*G12

Technical specification / 技术规格

Accuracy / 精度 3%
Calibration certificate / 校准证书

Reversible / 可逆

Joint Dimensions / 接口尺寸 24x32mm
Individual case / 单独盒子 3010520-3010521
Ratchet + open head + box head + box open head system
棘轮头 + 开口头 + 梅花头 + 梅花开口头 系统

N.m Lb.ft
3010520

24x32
120-800 95-600

1040 38 8,6 1
3010521 200-1000 150-750

订货号           接口尺寸         牛顿米        英尺磅          长度       

3010664 5/8" 

24x32

3010665 3/4" 
3010666 7/8" 
3010667 1.1/8" 
3010668 1.3/4" 
3010669 2.1/4" 

INCH.

3010612 20mm

24x32

3010613 24mm
3010614 27mm
3010615 28mm
3010616 30mm
3010617 32mm
3010618 34mm
3010619 36mm
3010620 38mm
3010621 41mm
3010622 45mm
3010623 46mm
3010624 50mm
3010625 55mm
3010626 60mm
3010627 65mm
3010628 67mm
3010629 70mm

MM

3010630 24mm

24X32

3010631 30mm
3010632 32mm
3010633 34mm
3010634 36mm
3010635 38mm
3010636 41mm
3010637 46mm
3010638 50mm
3010639 55mm
3010640 60mm
3010641 65mm
3010642 70mm

INCH.
3010650 15/16" 24x323010651 1.1/8"

MM

开口头

梅花头

3010601 3/4” 45 24x323010602 1"

Teeth
      齿数

棘轮头

3010643 19mm

24X32

3010644 30mm
3010645 32mm
3010646 36mm
3010647 38mm
3010648 50mm
3010649 70mm

梅花开口头

INTERCHANGEABLE HEAD TORQUE WRENCH / 
可换头扭力扳手
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27X36

*G12

N.m
3010324

27x36
300-1500 200-1100

1250 38
10,8

13010325 400-2000 300-1500
3010326 600-3000 400-2200 12,1

Lb.ft

INTERCHANGEABLE HEAD TORQUE WRENCH / 
可换头扭力扳手

订货号           接口尺寸             牛顿米              英尺磅            长度       

Technical specification / 技术规格

Accuracy / 精度 3%
Calibration certificate / 校准证书

Reversible / 可逆功能

Joint Dimensions / 接口尺寸 27x36mm

Individual case / 独立盒子 3010324-3010326

Ratchet + open head + box head + box open head system /
棘轮头+开口头+梅花头+梅花开口头 系统

3014110 41mm

27x36

3014111 46mm
3014112 50mm
3014113 55mm
3014114 60mm
3014115 61mm
3014116 65mm
3014117 70mm
3014118 75mm
3014119 80mm
3014120 90mm
3014121 95mm

MM

开口头
梅花头

3014159 1" 45 27x36

Teeth
      齿数

棘轮头梅花开口头

3014132 30mm

27x36

3014133 32mm
3014134 34mm
3014135 36mm
3014136 38mm
3014137 41mm
3014138 46mm
3014139 50mm
3014140 55mm
3014141 60mm
3014142 65mm
3014143 70mm
3014144 75mm
3014145 80mm

3014156 30mm
27x363014157 32mm

3014158 36mm

DIAL TORQUE WRENCHES / 指针式扭力扳手

N.m
3010530

1/4”
0-2 0-18 -

310

26

28 50

30 38

0,6

1

3010531 0-8 0-70 -
3010532

3/8"
0-20 0-175 -

31

55
3010533 0-50 - 0-35
3010534

1/2"
0-100 - 0-70 480

45
0,9

3010535 0-200 - 0-150
550 1

3010536 0-350 - 0-250
3010537 3/4" 0-800 - 0-600 1190

31
55 65

50 65
6,5

3010538 1" 0-2000 - 0-1500 1620 60 70 9,0

Lb.ftLb.in
订货号     接口尺寸   牛顿米  英尺磅    英寸磅   长度       

Technical specification / 技术规格

Accuracy / 精度 3%

Calibration certificate / 校准证书

Individual case / 独立盒子 3010530-3010538
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*G12

TORQUE MULTIPLIERS / 扭力倍增器

36*
38*

*G12
RATIO

OUT (MAX)
N.m

3013711 1500 300 5:1 1/2” 36 & 38mm* 18

IN (MAX)
N.m IN OUT

NON-RETURN
SYSTEM

Technical specification / 技术规格

Interchangeable hexagons / 可换六角头 36 & 38mm

Accuracy / 精度 5%

Fixing bar / 固定杆

Safety system (ringbolt) / 安全系统（带环螺栓）   
Handle to make easier it’s handling / 使作业更容易的手柄

Reversible ratchet handle / 可逆棘轮手柄 3052653

Adapter / 适配器 3052652

Case with pneumatic wheels / 带气动轮的外壳

ECCENTRIC TORQUE MULTIPLIER / 
偏心扭力倍增器

OUTRATION.m

3013710 3500 1:56 1" 210mm 8,8

OUT (MAX)
订货号 最大输出牛米 比率 输出方头 

订货号 最大输出 比率 输入方头 最大输入 输出六角 止回安全系统 

欢迎索取视频

TORQUE MULTIPLIERS / 
扭力倍增器

Example: To obtain an output torque of 1800Nm,  user should apply an input torque of:  Input torque= output torque x  
multiplication factor  1800 x 1/4,5 = 400Nm
举例：为了获得一个1800牛顿米的输出扭力，用户应该输入的扭力为：输入扭力=输出扭力 x 倍增因子  1800 x 1/4,5 = 400 牛顿米

NON-RETURN SYSTEM
Torque multipliers with a 20:1 relation gearbox, include a non-
return system to avoid the reaction induced in the grip. This 
system locks up the nut, not allowing the torque multiplier to 
rewind, due to the high ratio level supported. These guaran-
tees the user a safe, easy and comfortable use.  
All models have a special case in order to be well protected 
and easy to transport.

止回系统：
扭力倍增器带有一个20:1变速器，包括一个止回系统，避
免用力时引起的反作用。这个系统锁住了螺栓，凭借高
比率水平的支持，阻止扭力倍增器回绕。这些确保了用
户安全、便利和舒适的操作。
所用款式都备有一个特别的盒子，即可起到保护的作
用，又便于运送。

Cr-V

3013800
1700 1250

4,5:1 378 279
1/2” 3/4”

310
120

120 250
4.5 3010107/3010108/3010205/3010206/3010207

3013801 3/4”

1”

5 ,0 3010208

3013802 22,5:1 75 55 1/2” 200 7 ,0 3010107/3010108/3010205/3010206/3010207

3013803
2700 2000

4,5:1 600 442 3/4”

365

145

140 260

8 ,0 3010208

3013804 22,5:1 120 88 1/2” 200 11 3010107/3010108/3010205/3010206/3010207

3013805
3400 2500

4,5:1 750 553 3/4”

1 1/2”

150 8.5 3010208

3013806 22,5:1 150 110 1/2” 205 11 3010107/3010108/3010205/3010206/3010207

3013807
6000 4500

4,5:1 1325 977 3/4”
445

170
185 360

15 3010208

3013808
22,5:1

264 194 1/2” 250 19 3010107/3010108/3010205/3010206/3010207

3013809 9500 7000 420 309 3/4” 2 1/2” 505 290 200 480 27 3010208

Technical specification / 技术规格

TORQUE MULTIPLY 
RATIO / 扭力倍增率

NET RATIO
净比率

PERFORMANCE 
(%) 性能 (%)

ACCURACY (%)
精度 (%)

NON-RETURN 
SYSTEM 止回系统

3013800
5:1 4,5:1

90 ±4

-
3013801 -
3013802 25:1 22,5:1
3013803 5:1 4,5:1 -
3013804 25:1 22,5:1
3013805 5:1 4,5:1 -
3013806 25:1 22,5:1
3013807 5:1 4,5:1 -
3013808

25:1 22,5:1
3013809

IN (MAX)
N.m Lb.ft OUTINRATIO

OUT (MAX)
N.m Lb.ft

订货号 最大输出 比率 输入方头 最大输入 输出方头 长度 对应的扭力扳手直径

将工具套入到螺母

固定工具

用标准棘轮扳手拧松
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TORQUE TESTER / 扭矩分析仪

N.m Lbf.ft

3016806 1/2" 10-350 10-250 88-3100 145,5x150x85 3,5
1

3016807   3/4" * 100-1000 75-750 885-8855 145,5x175x85 5

Lbf.in LxWxH

Technical specification / 技术规格

Accuracy / 精度 +/-1%

Display / 显示 digits / 数字显示

Calibration certificate / 校准证书 UKAS

Operation mode / 操作模式 Click / 点击

Torque value limitation  / 扭矩值限度
Low: yellow / 低: 黄色    Ok: green  / OK: 绿色

High: red  / 高: 红色

Designed for torque wrenches / 为扭力扳手设计 Dial / 拨    Click / 点击    Digital / 数字式

RS-232 output / RS-232 输出

Operating temperature / 操作温度范围 5 - 40°C

Storage temperature / 存储温度范围 -20°C - 70°C

Automatic power off / 自动关机 2 seconds /  2 秒

* Include 36mm adapter to 3/4" / 包含适配器 36mm 到 3/4"

ANGLE METER / 
测角器 

Technical specification / 技术规格

 Accuracy / 精度 +/-2%

Resolution ratio / 分辩率 0,1

Preset Torque values / 预设扭力值 9 个

Memory capacity / 数据记忆 50 次

Warning system / 警告系统
Audible and light alarm / 

发出声响、亮灯警告

Unit selection / 单元选择 Gradeº / 度

Battery / 电池 AAA x2

Battery life (standby) / 电池待机时间 24h

Battery operation time / 电池操作时间 1 year / 1 年

Suitable for any kind of tightening wrench / 适用于任何种类的扭力扳手 Magnet / 磁性

Individual case / 单独盒子 cod. 3016812

  

3016812 1-360º 0,5 1

角度
Angle

EXTENSION BAR FOR TORQUE WRENCH / 扭力扳手延长力臂

mm

3010327
1100

38 3010210, 3010211, 
3010324, 3010325 3,4

1
3010328 40,5 3010212, 3010326 4,7

订货号 长度 内径 适用的扳手

(mm)
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R.P.M
3220107 3/4" 4000 1695 Nm/1248 ft-lb 248 mm 5,8

Nm/ ft-lb

Technical specification / 技术规格                       
Max. torque / 最大扭力 1695 Nm / 1248 ft-lb

Max. Tightening torque / 最大拧紧扭力 1560 Nm / 1150 ft-lb

Recommended torque / 建议扭力 270-1290 Nm / 200-950 ft-lb

Max. Loosening torque / 最大松动扭力 1628 Nm/ 1200 ft-lb

Air consumption / 耗气量 170 l/min

Air inlet / 进气口 3/8"

Noise pressure level / 噪音压力级 90,8 dbA

Noise power level / 噪音功率级 101,8 dbA

Vibration / 振动 5,3 m/s2

Working pressure / 工作压力 6,3 bar / 90 PSI

Ø int (mm) / 直径 3/8"

Twin hammer mechanism / 双倍冲击机制

handle air exhaust / 把排气

3 Tightening torque settings / 3个拧紧扭力设定

 Reverse position / 倒转档

R.P.M
3220105 3/8" 11000 610 Nm /450 ft-lb 160 mm 1,33220106 1/2" 680 Nm /500 ft-lb

Nm/ ft-lb

Technical specification / 技术规格

Cod. 3220105 Cod. 3220106

Max. torque / 最大扭力

610 Nm / 450 ft-lb 680 Nm / 500 ft-lb
Max. Tightening torque / 最大拧紧扭力

Recommended torque / 建议扭力

Max. Loosening torque / 最大松动扭力

Air consumption / 耗气量 120 l/min

Air inlet / 进气口 1/4"

Noise pressure level / 噪音压力级 89,5 dbA

Noise power level / 噪音功率级 100,5 dbA

Vibration / 振动 5,43 m/s2 5,2 m/s2

Working pressure / 工作压力 6,3 bar / 90 PSI

Ø int (mm) / 直径 3/8"

Composite housing / 复合外壳

Twin hammer mechanism / 双倍冲击机制

handle air exhaust / 把排气

2 Tightening torque settings / 2个拧紧扭力设定

Light weight model / 轻型气动扳手

COMPOSITE

IMPACT WRENCHES / 气动扳手

R.P.M
3220108 1" 4000 3900 Nm /2876 ft-lb 537 mm 10,6

Nm/ ft-lb

Technical specification / 技术规格     
Max. torque / 最大扭力 3900 Nm / 2876 ft-lb

Max. Tightening torque / 最大拧紧扭力 3300 Nm / 2435 ft-lb

Recommended torque / 建议扭力 2900-3300 Nm / 2140-2435 ft-lb

Max. Loosening torque / 最大松动扭力 3900 Nm / 2876 ft-lb

Air consumption / 耗气量 182 l/min

Air inlet / 进气口 1/2"

Noise pressure level / 噪音压力级 98 dbA

Noise power level / 噪音功率级 109 dbA

Vibration / 振动 6,9 m/s2

Working pressure / 工作压力 6,3 bar / 90 PSI

Ø int (mm) / 直径 1/2"

Twin hammer mechanism / 双倍冲击机制

3 Tightening torque settings / 3个拧紧扭力设定

3 Reverse positions / 3个倒转档位

8" extended anvil / 8” 延长杆



294
电话：020-3759 2020 或者 020-6232 2020（62条线）     网站：www.aco-tools.com

奥戈工具

4.1 TORQUE WRENCHES, PNEUMATIC, HYDRAULIC 
扭力扳手、气动扳手、液压工具

R.P.M
3220109 1/4" 300 30 Nm / 22 ft-lb 125 mm 0,47

Nm/ ft-lb

Technical specification / 技术规格    

Max. torque / 最大扭力

30 Nm / 22 ft-lbRecommended torque / 建议扭力

Max. Loosening torque / 最大松动扭力

Air consumption / 耗气量 110 l/min

Air inlet / 进气口 1/4"

Noise pressure level / 噪音压力级 85,5 dbA

Noise power level / 噪音功率级 96,5 dbA

Vibration / 振动 7,33 m/s2

Working pressure / 工作压力 6,3 bar / 90 PSI

Ø int (mm) / 直径 3/8"

Reversible / 可逆

handle air exhaust / 把排气 

Small size for inaccessible places / 
体积小，适用于狭窄空间

PNEUMATIC RATCHET WRENCH / 气动棘轮扳手

R.P.M
3220110 3/8"

175 68 Nm / 50 ft-lb 265 mm 1,2
3220111 1/2"

Nm/ ft-lb

Technical specification / 技术规格    

Cod. 3220110 Cod. 3220111

Max. torque / 最大扭力

68 Nm / 50 ft-lbRecommended torque / 建议扭力

Max. Loosening torque / 最大松动扭力

Air consumption / 耗气量 80 l/min

Air inlet / 进气口 1/4"

Noise pressure level / 噪音压力级 82,8 dbA

Noise power level / 噪音功率级 93,8 dbA

Vibration / 振动 2,62 m/s2 2,77 m/s2

Working pressure / 工作压力 6,3 bar / 90 PSI

Ø int (mm) / 直径 3/8"

Reversible / 可逆

handle air exhaust / 把排气 

Polyurethane handle / 聚氨酯手柄

PNEUMATIC RATCHET WRENCH / 气动棘轮扳手
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Technical specification / 技术规格

Spindle / 主轴 1/4”

Torque range / 扭矩范围 5~13Nm / 45~115ft-lb

RPM / 转速 1800

Air consumption / 耗气量  73LPM (2.6CFM)

Air inlet / 进气口 1/4”

Power / 功率  0.373kW

Noise pressure level / 噪音压力级 91.5dBA

Noise power level / 噪音功率级  102.5dBA

Vibration / 振动 10.04m/s2

Working pressure / 工作压力 6,3bar / 90PSI

Ø int (mm) / 直径 3/8”

R.P.M Nm/ ft-lb
3220210 1800 5~13 / 45~115 200 0.9

PNEUMATIC SCREWDRIVERS / 
可逆直柄 风批（风动起子、气动螺丝刀）

Technical specification / 技术规格

Spindle / 主轴 1/4” hex.

Torque range / 扭矩范围 13Nm / 115ft-lb

RPM / 转速 1800

Air consumption / 耗气量 113LPM (4CFM)

Air inlet / 进气口 1/4”

Power / 功率 0.373kW

Noise pressure level / 噪音压力级 93.9dBA

Noise power level / 噪音功率级 104.9dBA

Vibration / 振动 9.35m/s2

Working pressure / 工作压力 6,3bar / 90PSI

Ø int (mm) / 直径 3/8”

R.P.M Nm/ ft-lb
3220211 1800 13 / 115 190 1.1

PNEUMATIC SCREWDRIVERS / 
可逆弯柄 气动螺丝刀

PNEUMATIC DRILLS / 
（手枪式）气钻

PNEUMATIC DRILLS / 
（角向式）气钻

CAP. R.P.M

Technical specification / 技术规格

Spindle / 主轴 3/8”-24

Capacity / 钻孔能力 10mm (3/8")

RPM / 转速 1800

Air consumption / 耗气量  96LPM (3.4CFM)

Air inlet / 进气口 1/4"

Power / 功率 0.373kW

Noise pressure level / 噪音压力级 91.7dBA

Noise power level / 噪音功率级 102.7dBA

Vibration / 振动  <2.5m/s2

Working pressure / 工作压力 6,3bar / 90PSI

Ø int (mm) / 直径 3/8”

Reversible / 可逆

3220212 10mm / 3/8” 1800 200 1.1

CAP. R.P.M

Technical specification / 技术规格

Spindle / 主轴 3/8”-24

Capacity / 钻孔能力 10mm (3/8")

RPM / 转速 1800

Air consumption / 耗气量  80LPM (2.8CFM)

Air inlet / 进气口 1/4”

Power / 功率  0.373kW

Noise pressure level / 噪音压力级 79.5dBA

Noise power level / 噪音功率级 90.5dBA

Vibration / 振动  <2.5m/s2

Working pressure / 工作压力 6,3bar / 90PSI

Ø int (mm) / 直径 3/8”

Reversible / 不可逆 -

3220213 10mm / 3/8” 1800 195 0.9
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Technical specification / 技术规格

Spindle / 主轴 5/16”-24

Pad-orbit Ø / 底盘尺寸-偏心幅度 6”- 5mm

RPM / 转速 12000

Air consumption / 耗气量  62LPM (2.2CFM)

Air inlet / 进气口  1/4”

Power / 功率  0.22kW

Noise pressure level / 噪音压力级 85.2dBA 

Noise power level / 噪音功率级 96.2dBA

Vibration / 振动 4.54m/s2

Working pressure / 工作压力 6,3bar / 90PSI

Ø int (mm) / 直径 3/8”

Dust bag included / 含尘袋

Dust bag /工尘袋 Cod. 3220260
Velcro disc 6”- 5mm / 磨盘 Cod. 3220261

PNEUMATIC SANDERS / 
砂磨机

Technical specification / 技术规格

Spindle / 主轴 5/16”-24

Pad-orbit Ø / 底盘尺寸-偏心幅度 6”- 2.5mm

RPM / 转速 12000

Air consumption / 耗气量  62LPM (2.2CFM)

Air inlet / 进气口  1/4”

Power / 功率  0.22kW

Noise pressure level / 噪音压力级 77.2dBA 

Noise power level / 噪音功率级 88.2dBA

Vibration / 振动 3.72m/s2

Working pressure / 工作压力 6,3bar / 90PSI

Ø int (mm) / 直径 3/8”

Velcro disc 6”- 2.5mm/ 磨盘 Cod. 3220262

PNEUMATIC SCREWDRIVERS / 
砂磨机

CAP. R.P.M

3220214 6”-5mm 12000 215 0.95

CAP. R.P.M

3220215 6"-2.5mm 12000 150 0.85

PNEUMATIC BELT SANDERS / 
砂带机

Technical specification / 技术规格

Belt (3pcs) / 砂带（3条）
10x330mm 

(1pc-80g / 2pcs-120g)

RPM / 转速 16000

Air consumption / 耗气量  80LPM (2.8CFM)

Air inlet / 进气口 1/4"

Power / 功率 0.28 kW

Noise pressure level / 噪音压力级 82.4dBA 

Noise power level / 噪音功率级 93.4dBA

Vibration / 振动  <2.5m/s2

Working pressure / 工作压力 6,3bar / 90PSI

Ø int (mm) / 直径 3/8”

Belt 10x330mm / 砂带 10 x 330mm 3220263 – 80g
3220264 – 120g

砂带
BELT R.P.M

3220216 10x330mm 16000 260 0.9

Technical specification / 技术规格

Belt (3pcs) / 砂带（3条） 20X520mm 

RPM / 转速 16000

Air consumption / 耗气量  80LPM (2.8CFM)

Air inlet / 进气口 1/4”

Power / 功率   0.373kW

Noise pressure level / 噪音压力级 84.4dBA 

Noise power level / 噪音功率级 95.4dBA

Vibration / 振动  <2.5m/s2

Working pressure / 工作压力 6,3bar / 90PSI

Ø int (mm) / 直径 3/8”

Belt  20x520mm / 砂带 10 x 330mm 3220265

砂带
BELT R.P.M

3220217 20x520mm 16000 340 1.2

PNEUMATIC BELT SANDERS / 
砂带机
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Technical specification / 技术规格

Collet diameter / 夹具尺寸 6mm 

RPM / 转速 22000

Air consumption / 耗气量  80LPM (2.8CFM)

Air inlet / 进气口 1/4”

Power / 功率   0.373kW

Noise pressure level / 噪音压力级 79.5dBA 

Noise power level / 噪音功率级 90.5dBA

Vibration / 振动 2.51m/s2

Working pressure / 工作压力 6,3bar / 90PSI

Ø int (mm) / 直径 3/8”

PNEUMATIC STRAIGHT GRINDERS / 
气动 直柄打磨机

CAP. R.P.M

3220218 6mm 22000 180 0.6

CAP. R.P.M

3220219 6mm 18000 180 0.7

PNEUMATIC ANGLE GRINDERS / 
气动 角向打磨机

Technical specification / 技术规格

Collet diameter / 夹具尺寸 6mm 

RPM / 转速 18000

Air consumption / 耗气量  80LPM (2.8CFM)

Air inlet / 进气口 1/4”

Power / 功率  0.373kW

Noise pressure level / 噪音压力级 77.3dBA 

Noise power level / 噪音功率级 88.3dBA

Vibration / 振动 5.95m/s2

Working pressure / 工作压力 6,3bar / 90PSI

Ø int (mm) / 直径 3/8”

PNEUMATIC ANGLE GRINDERS /  
气动 角磨机

CAP. R.P.M

3220220 125mm 11000 230 1.8

CAP. R.P.M

3220221 178mm 7000 180 3.2

PNEUMATIC VERTICAL GRINDERS / 
气动 垂直打磨机

Technical specification / 技术规格

Capacity / 打磨直径 125mm 

Flange size / 法兰尺寸 30mm

Spindle / 主轴 M10, M14, 3/4"(24)

RPM / 转速 11000

Air consumption / 耗气量  98LPM (3.5CFM)

Air inlet / 进气口 1/4”

Power / 功率 0.5 kW

Noise pressure level / 噪音压力级 83.7dBA 

Noise power level / 噪音功率级 94.8dBA

Vibration / 振动 7.66m/s2

Working pressure / 工作压力 6,3bar / 90PSI

Ø int (mm) / 直径 3/8”

Disc not included / 不含砂轮

Technical specification / 技术规格

Capacity / 打磨直径 178mm 

Spindle / 主轴 5/8”-11

RPM / 转速 7000

Air consumption / 耗气量 127LPM (4.5CFM)

Air inlet / 进气口 3/8”

Power / 功率 1.7 kW

Noise pressure level / 噪音压力级 86.9dBA

Noise power level / 噪音功率级 97.9dBA

Vibration / 振动 8.32 m/s2 

Working pressure / 工作压力 6,3bar / 90PSI

Ø int (mm) / 直径 3/8”

Disc not included / 不含砂轮
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PNEUMATIC HAMMER / 
气凿（气锤）

Technical specification / 技术规格

Bore Ø / 凿孔直径 19mm 

Hexagonal shank / 六角柄 10mm

Piston stroke / 活塞冲程 66mm

RPM / 转速 3500

Air consumption / 耗气量 56LPM (2CFM)

Air inlet / 进气口 1/4”

Noise pressure level / 噪音压力级 103dBA

Noise power level / 噪音功率级 104dBA

Vibration / 振动 15,1m/s2

Working pressure / 工作压力 6,3bar / 90PSI

Ø int (mm) / 直径 3/8”

CAP. R.P.M

3220222 10mm 3500 170 2

PNEUMATIC BODY SAW / 
快切锯

OPTIONAL CHISELS / 可选凿头

3220270 CHISEL FOR WELDING AND 
JOINTS / 点焊凿

7" - HEX.10mm

3220266 FLAT CHISEL / 扁凿 7"x2mm - HEX.10mm

3220267 TWO EDGES CHISEL / 双刃切板凿 7" - HEX. 10mm

3220268 POINTED CHISEL / 尖凿 7" - HEX. 10mm

3220269 V TYPE CHISEL  /  V形凿 7" - HEX.10mm

Technical specification / 技术规格

stroke / 行程 10mm

RPM / 转速 10000

Air consumption / 耗气量 113LPM (4CFM)

Air inlet / 进气口 1/4”

Noise pressure level / 噪音压力级 85.7dBA

Noise power level / 噪音功率级 96.7dBA

Vibration / 振动 19.69m/s2

Working pressure / 工作压力 6,3bar / 90PSI

Ø int (mm) / 直径 3/8”

Blades included / 含据条
1pc – 24T
1pc – 32T

Bimat Blades / 双金属据条
24T –  3220271
32T-  3220272

BLADE R.P.M

3220223 24T / 32T 10000 235 1

PNEUMATIC WINDSCREEN REMOVER / 
档风玻璃清洁机

Technical specification / 技术规格

RPM / 转速 20000

Air consumption / 耗气量 110LPM (3.9CFM)

Air inlet / 进气口 1/4”

Power / 功率  0.37kW

Noise pressure level / 噪音压力级 91.5dBA

Noise power level / 噪音功率级 102.5dBA

Vibration / 振动 7.94m/s2

Working pressure / 工作压力 6,3bar / 90PSI

Ø int (mm) / 直径 3/8”

Blades included / 含刀刃 3220273

R.P.M

3220224 20000 205 1

可调节，控制切割深度

快速、平滑切割。可切割最大1.2mm钢板。
可切割PVC、木材、铝、不锈钢等。
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3220112

Technical specification / 技术规格   

GAS Female thread / 气内螺纹 1/4"

Pipe Ø / 管径 6 mm

Noise length / 鼻长 150 mm

Working pressure / 工作压力 1 Mpa (10 bar)

Weight / 重量 80 gr

AIR BLOW GUN / 吹尘枪

3220113

HOSE REEL / 软管卷盘

Technical specification / 技术规格   
Pipe Ø / 管径 10 mm

Hose O.D Ø / 软管外径 3/8"

Thread / 螺纹 1/4"

Length / 长度 15 m

Max working pressure / 最大工作压力 300 psi (20 bar)

Weight / 重量 4,5 Kg

常见问题

1. 奥戈工具的液压扭力扳手和凯特克(Hytorc)的区别在哪里？

奥戈工具388和399系列液压扭力扳手，分别替代凯特克（Hytorc）的XLT和XLCT系列；其压力、扭力等各类技术参数是完全一致的；就是说，奥戈工具的液压扭

力扳手可以应用在凯特克（Hytorc）的同样的工作（实现了多种工具应用于一个法兰上）；所有的零配件、备件，都是完全兼容的。奥戈工具的液压扭力扳手专

家，致力于液压扳手领域20多年，在行内一直保持领先地位，熟知各种螺栓的性能。各项产品都已经通过了ISO9001质量管理体系、VCA质量管理认证、CE认证

（欧盟安全合格标准），符合行业的最高质量标准。

2. 如何选择一款专业的液压扭力扳手？

一名专业人士，最低标准也会选择航空航天铝钛合金材质的工具，单向棘轮、360x180旋转油管、安全的反作用力臂。单向棘轮系统解放了手动操作系统的自

由，作业时免以手持操作。360x180旋转可以保护快速接头、软管，并可以任意操作。拥有360点微调级位的反作用力臂对于准确作用于目标点显得尤其重要。奥

戈工具的反作用力臂是绝对牢不可破的。

3. 为什么“校准证书”如此重要？

如果您的用户是获得ISO9001:2008认证的，那么“校准证书”是ISO体系要求必须具有的。校准证书从可追溯性和安全性来说十分重要。针对一个氨反应器或者

核潜艇的“生死通道”的法兰使用液压扭力扳手，适当的扭力显得极之重要；不但是对操作人员、对公司，而且对于附近的成百上千的居民的生命安全而言；一

个泄漏就可以导致灾难性事件。ISO9001:2008要求所有测力工具最少每年校准一次。奥戈工具所选配的液压扭力扳手的生产基地，拥有欧洲和美国的实验室，可

以进行所有的校准工作并发出证书。

4. 我的工作需要使用奥戈工具388和399液压扭力扳手么？

388是四方头液压扭力扳手，用户同时需要一个高质量的冲击套筒配合使用；388系列是通用型，也是使用频率最高的液压扭力扳手。399是扁平的中空液压扭力

扳手，用户只需安配好敲击扳手，就可使用。399速度快、出力大、结构紧凑、可靠耐用，特别适合于螺母上部和周围空间受限、其它工具无法满足时的操作。

5. 使用奥戈工具的液压扭力扳手，扭力是否精确？

奥戈工具的每一款、每一把液压扭力扳手，都经过校准并具有校准证书。奥戈工具的液压扭力扳手输出扭力的精度为规格尺寸的±3%，换言之，一把扳手的扭力

为5000英尺磅，准确度为5015至4985英尺磅之间。扭力值的设定是依靠调整液压泵的高压调节阀门来完成。每一把扳手都具有一个扭力/压力转换表。

6. 液压螺栓拉伸器、液压扭力扳手，我应该选用哪一个才达到最佳效果？

液压螺栓拉伸器，目的是紧固；而液压扭力扳手，目的是扭矩。只要使用程序得当，两个产品都可以达到理想效果。

液压扭力扳手的扭力，关键点是：密封圈、润滑、摩擦系数、螺纹、泵的压力表校准、法兰螺母面、螺栓、扭矩安装的步骤，等。

螺栓拉伸关键点是：螺柱原始或现存长度、放松、拉伸度测量、剩余螺柱装载计算、装载步骤、使用的拉伸器数量、压力表校准、25,000PSI压力的安全问题。

螺栓很短时，不建议使用液压螺栓拉伸器；很长螺柱的，不建议使用液压扭力扳手。最后，液压螺栓拉伸器的使用会比液压扭力扳手的投入更大。

7. 液压扭力扳手需要如何维护？

液压扭力扳手的维护较为简单，主要是在每次重点使用后做好清洁工作，摆放入仓库之前要做好肉眼检查是否有损坏，每年定期做拆装清洁并增加新的封闭套

件。可见，十分简单。

8. 我应该多久更换一次泵油？

如果你每周使用扳手一次，则最好每年更换一次泵油。如果每隔一天都在使用，两个月更换一次泵油。如果扳手每天都“三班倒”地使用，则要每周更换一次。

9. 液压扭力扳手对比气动冲击扳手，有哪些优势？

在安装时，液压扭力扳手的扭力精度为±3%；而冲击扳手不是测力工具，用户感受到极大的震动。当然，在拆卸时，气动冲击扳手是支持液压扭力扳手完成工作

的极佳合作伙伴。

在安装时，使用液压扭力扳手之前，可以先用一个小的气动冲击扳手配合螺母入位。但是，现在世界上很多地方已经禁止使用气动冲击扳手。电动工具引起震动

而导致对人体的可能伤害，是当今健康的一大关注点。手提式的电动工具，例如气动冲击扳手，可以导致“手臂振动综合征”，这个病征也称“振动性白指”

、“HAVS”或者“职业起源的雷诺氏现象”。实际上，雷诺氏现象仅仅是手臂振动综合征的其中一个方面，震动也会损害神经、肌肉、骨头，以及手部与手臂的

关节。

液压扭力扳手
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388四方头液压扭力扳手

扭力输出范围：75Nm-71169Nm
螺栓拆锁范围：M14—M160；
四方驱动头：1/2"，3/4"，1"，1.1/2"，2.1/2".
输出精度：±3%
性能特征：
奥戈工具388系列液压扳手是航空航天AQR51铝钛合金材料，扳手机身强度高、韧性大，有着极佳的扭力、重
量比；全新360°x 180°全方位可旋转油管设计，无空间限制；反作用力臂扳机式设计，可360°微调，易找
支点，方便操作；一体成型机身，内部零件少，水平直线推动棘轮（不会造成驱动头损坏），保证该扳手安全
性高、使用时间长；带自松防卡死结构；弹簧挡板，吸收弹性

COD
订货号

SD
方头

Torque扭力输出 重量 Dimensions尺寸

Ft-lbs Nm L1 L2 H1 H2 Radius W1 W2

in min max min max kg mm mm mm  mm mm mm mm

3881005 1/2’’ 55 397 75 538 0.4 81 125 60.5 93 13.5 33.5 50.5

3881010 3/4’’ 200 1340 271 1817 1.9 120 183 90.5 122 23 50 71

3881030 1’’ 480 3230 651 4379 3.9 155 237 120 156 33 66.5 95.5

3881050 1.1/2’’ 835 5590 1132 7578 7.5 185 288 144.5 181 37 80 126

3881080 1.1/2’’ 1200 8000 1627 10845 11.5 202 321 164.6 213.36 41 88 126

3881100 1.1/2’’ 1755 11520 2379 15617 13.4 232 357 186 239 48 100 142.5

3881200 2.1/2’’ 2960 19760 4013 26787 18 259 420 216 251 55.11 119 170

3881250 2.1/2’’ 3960 25890 5368 35096 31 310 473 234 282 61 134 191

3881500 2.1/2’’ 7875 52500 10675 71169 48 390 615 294 344 79 167 228

Alco Arm Extended reaction arm
宽脚型 反作用臂

CAM Style reaction arm

CAM型 反作用臂

Hex drive
内六角 方驱

COD 订货号

3883301

COD 订货号

3883302

COD 订货号

3883303

COD 订货号

3883304

订货选择

38844系列

加长型 反作用臂
Steel reaction sleeve

钢套型 反作用臂



301
NATO  (NCAGE) Code / 北约指定供应商 代码: 8552B

4.1 TORQUE WRENCHES, PNEUMATIC, HYDRAULIC 
扭力扳手、气动扳手、液压工具

399 超薄六方中空型液压扭力扳手

扭力输出范围：346Nm-43108Nm
重复性：±1%
六方中空驱动头：
输出精度：±3%
性能特征：
奥戈工具399一体成型机身，提高扳手安全性；采用高强超轻的航空航天AQR51铝钛合金制造，全面提高强
度及寿命；可360°×180°全方位可旋转油管设计，最接近无油管设计，完全无使用空间限制；工作头全
包容设计，每个动力头可配多种不同规格的工作头使用，工作范围广；一颗销钉即可更换，拆装方便；超薄
中空设计；超轻、超薄、扭力大，适应各种“高难度”空间 

COD
订货号

Dimensions / 尺寸 Torque / 扭力输出 Ratchet Link Hex Size
六角棘轮环 

重量

NS L R W1 W2 Ft-lbs Nm
mm mm mm mm mm min max min max in英寸 mm毫米 kg

3991002 19-65 183 9 32 49 255 1710 346 2318 3/4 - 2.3/4 19-65 2

3991004 32-80 248 12 42 65 580 3855 786 5226 1" - 3.1/8 25-85 4.4

3991008 46-100 308 15 53 82 1143 8151 1549 11049 1.5/8 - 4.1/8 46-105 9

3991014 50-120 372 18.5 63 99 2010 13400 2725 18165 2.1/2 - 5.3/8 60-135 15

3991018 75-140 393 22.2 70 111 2676 17845 3628 24191 3.1/2 - 5.1/2 75-140 23

3991030 90-155 457 25.4 83 132 4770 31800 6466 43108 3.1/2 - 6.1/2 89-165 35.5

One-side reaction arm

单边型 反作用臂

Hex Inserts

六角中空垫圈

Alco reaction arm

加长型 反作用臂

COD 订货号

3993301

COD 订货号

3993302

订货选择

39955系列(公制、英制）

工作头
对边尺寸
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电动驱动 液压泵 Electric 气动驱动 液压泵（防爆）Air driven
COD

订货号

110V 3770101 3770102 3770103
3770306 3770307 3770308

220V 3770201 3770202 3770203

Oil Flow 油速

1250 psi 195 cu. in/min 391 cu. in/min 641 cu. in/
min

275 cu.in/
min

701 cu. in/
min

734 cu. in/
min

70 bar 3.2 l/min 6.4 l/min 10.5 l/min 4.5 l/min 11.5 l/min 12 l/min

3600 psi 54 cu. in/min 110 cu. in/min 153 cu. in/
min 67 cu in./min 213 cu. in/

min
196 cu.in/

min

250 bar 0.9 l/min 1.8 l/min 2.5 l/min 1.1 l/min 3.5 l/min 3.2 l/min

10000 psi 21 cu. in/min 42 cu. in/min 92 cu. in/min 24 cu. in/min 79 cu.in/min 86 cu.in/min

700 bar 0.35 l/min 0.7 l/min 1.5 l/min 0.4 l/min 1.3 l/min 1.4 l/min

Intercooler System
内冷却系统

No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Source 动力 110V or 220V 110V or 220V 110V or 220V 7 bar/100 
psi

7 bar/100 
psi

7 bar/100 
psi

Power 功率
0.25kw / 
0.35hp

0.55kw / 
0.75hp 1.1kw / 1.5hp 1.1kw / 

1.5hp 2.8kw /3.8hp 2.8kw /3.8hp

Weight 重量
33 lbs 48 lbs 72 lbs 37 lbs 46 lbs 72 lbs

15 kg 22 kg 33 kg 17 kg 21 kg 33 kg

Oil Capacity
油容量

Gallon 0.5 1 1.5 0.5 1.5 1.5

Liter 1.89 3.78 5.67 1.89 5.67 5.67

Dimension
尺寸

L 长
in 12.6’’ 17.3’’ 20.1’’ 13.4’’ 15.7’’ 15.7’’

mm 320.0 439.4 510.5 340.3 398.7 398.7

W 宽
in 8.3’’ 9.4’’ 15.7’’ 13.7’’ 14.9’’ 14.9’’

mm 210.8 238.7 398.7 347.9 378.4 378.4

H 高
in 15.3’’ 18.5’’ 23.2’’ 16.5’’ 18.1’’ 18.1’’

mm 388.6 469.9 589.2 419.1 459.7 459.7

Number of ports 端口 1 4 4 1 4 4

Full frame 全外罩框 No  半框 Yes Yes No 半框 Yes Yes

700 bar/10,000 psi 双效泵、-80dB静音作业、多级液压活塞泵、防护等级 IP54

、（气动泵）仅需50psi空气就可达到700bar/10kpsi、（电动泵）空转1分钟自

动关机、4.5米/15尺电缆24V遥控

奥戈工具液压扭力扳手
专用泵

MULTI-STAGE HYDRAULIC PISTON PUMPS / 
多级液压活塞泵

Flat face/quick connect couplers
（多支管）快速连接头

standard hoses
高压软管

Cailbrated MPA or Bar/PSI gauges

已校准压力表

4.5M（15F）

10M（32F）

15M（49F）

20M（65F）

COD 订货选择

37711系列

COD 订货选择

37733系列

交货含压力/扭力转换表、液压泵带

保护罩、1加仑液压油GRADE 46、

已校准压力表。

COD 订货号

3772215

3772232

3772249

3772265
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SQUARE DRIVE TORQUE WRENCHES / 四方头液压扭力扳手

on any aplication 
多级360。旋转作用臂，适合现场各种应用

Allows the use of the tool without reaction arm 
允许没有作用臂，进行作业

Allows quick change of direction pushing the squa-
re drive, without additional tools (codes 3610007, 
3610008, 3610009, 3610010)
无需额外工具，按下方头，允许快速转换方向
（3610007, 3610008, 3610009, 3610010）

Laser engraved torque chart for faster access
激光刻录“压力 / 扭力”转换表

MM SOCKET

COMMON FEATURES

making its use easy and confortable

360 x360 旋转，允许高压油管所有方向转
动，使用舒适便捷。

360º

360º

套筒

1. Mono-body housing / 坚固外壳
2. Balanced drive rod / Wide load-

free piston movement / 平衡驱动
杆      

3. Multi-tooth drive segment / 
Ensures up to 27 degree torque 
stroke / 多齿驱动 / 确保27度扭矩
冲程

4. Anti-back lash mechanism / 
Provides hands free operation / 止
回应急机制 /提供免手作业

5. Laser engraved torque chart / 
No more searching for charts / 激
光刻录压力扭力转换表 /无需到处
找表格

6. Multi-tooth ratchet / Strong 
Vascomax teeth provide strength, 
accuracy and 27 degree torque 
stroke / 多齿棘轮

7. One piece drive plate / One 
piece Vascomax drive plate 
provides longer life and increased 
durability / 一件式驱动片 / 更可
靠、更长寿命

8. Push-through drive / Simply 
push to switch from loosen to 
tighten / 即按即用 / 直接按下，即
由松变紧

9. Single seal piston / Assures 

extended maintenance free         
operation / 单一密封活塞 / 延长免
维护作业期

10. Direct housing reaction / Allows 
use of tool without reaction arm / 
直接机壳一体式反作用臂 / 无需另
外的作业臂   

11. Steel reaction boot / Field 
replaceable feature protects 
reaction arm / 钢制的反作用保护
罩 / 现场可更换，保护反作用臂

12. Long length reaction arm 
/ Allows for reaction on all 
applications / 加长式的作用臂 / 
适用于所有应用

13. Reaction arm release button 
/ Protected within reaction arm 
housing /   反作用臂释放键

14. 360°x360° swivel / Allows hose to 
be cleared on all applications / 全
方向旋转

15. No drip quick connect couplers 
/ Assures easy and safe operation 
/ 不滴漏快速接头 / 更易作业、更
安全

16. Steel alloy piston / Robust 
composition allows for longer 
operation cycle / 钢合金活塞/ 超强
刚性、更耐用

1
2

3

5 9 10

11
12

13

14

6

87 4

15

16

COD. 3610008

COD. 3610009

COD. 3610010

COD. 3610007

COD. 3610013

COD. 3610012

COD. 3610011
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61
260
535
759

1125

2115
2614

4365

5335

6575

11699

22503

48335

64239 47380

35650

16600

8630

4850

3950

3220

1928

830
560
395
192
45

15
5

11
5

10
580605041251917

HEX. SIZE MM

1560

HEXAGONAL CASSETTES TORQUE WRENCHES / 六角中空液压扭力扳手

SQUARE DRIVE TORQUE WRENCHES / 四方头液压扭力扳手

Without tools. The pin can be 
easily removed to change the 
cassette
无需工具。插针可轻易拆出，
高效更换棘轮环

Compact size for use in inaccesible places
适用于狭小空间

Small nose radius to use in small spaces 
小而强

COD. 3620005

COD. 3620006

COD. 3620007

COD. 3620008

COD. 3620009

COD. 3620010

COD. 3620011

N.m Ft.lbs
牛顿米   方头   英尺磅   

3610007 3/4” 172-1722 127-1270 1,7 25 105 120 160 50 70 110

3610008 1” 447-4514 330-3330 4,0 33 135 155 210 65 95 150

3610009
1.1/2”

1003-10031 740-7400 8,5 45 180 210 280 90 130 200

3610010 1491-14925 1100-11010 13 49 200 230 310 100 140 220

3610011

2.1/2”

2630-27964 1940-20625 28 60 230 240
410

125 180 280

3610012 3687-36872 2720-27200 32 65 260 310 135 190 300

3610013 7862-78625 5800-58000 60 80 290 390 520 165 230 360

A (mm) B (mm) C (mm)D (mm) E (mm) F (mm) G (mm)

Accuracy：±3%  Repit.：100% Cicle：100%
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1. “Peanut-shaped” cylinder / Fit both the cylinder and 
 / 花生形油缸

2. Engagement rod / Automatically engages link on the 
 / 接合杆/ 首冲程即自动建立连接

3. Never-lock drive paw / Ensures tool will never lock 
on / 防锁驱动爪 / 确保永不锁上

4. Multi-tooth ratchet / Allows for 27 degree torque 
stroke accuracy / 多齿棘轮  

5. One piece drive plate / Robust alloy provides for 
small nose radius /  一件式驱动片 

6. Link pin / One pin for link to cylinder engagement, no 
tools required / 连接插针

7. In-line reaction pad / Assures free reaction every 
time

8. Steel alignment pin / Assures equal load displace-
ment between side plates / 对中插针 

9. / Cylinder and link width are 
 / 完全扁平设计 

/ Allows hose to be cleared on all 
applications / 全方向旋转

11. Propietary piston seal / Provides years of mainte-
nance free use / 适当的活塞密封 / 提供多年的免维护
作业

12. Slider / Prevents wear of piston and drive plate and 
reduces cost of repairs / 滑动

10
12

1 11

2

3

5 6 7 8

9

4

HEXAGONAL HIDRAULIC TORQUE WRENCHES / 
六角中空液压扭力扳手

Narrow distance between two bolts
螺栓间距窄

Overlength of bolt
超长螺栓

Bolt, Nut

Narrow distance between 
bolt and nut
螺母旁边间隙狭小

The bolt with 
two nuts
双螺母

Equipment partition above is too low 
上方空间太低 

Bolt, Nut

Some situations where hexagonal torque wrenches can be useful / 现场应用举例

DRIVE UNIT / 驱动头单元

N.m Ft.lbs
牛顿米   英尺磅   

3620005 61-759 45-560 0,5 0,5 6 20 110 85

3620006 260-2614 192-1928 1,5 1,0 - 1,5 9 32 165 100

3620007 535-5335 395-3950 2,7 2,4 - 3,4 12 41 200 145

3620008 1125-11699 830-8630 5 5,5 - 6,5 14 50 260 180

3620009 2115-22503 1560-16600 7,5 9,5 - 13 17 65 330 195

3620010 4365-48335 3220-35650 12
13 - 18 24

80 400 240

3620011 6575-64239 4850-47380 13 125 430 260

A (mm)B (mm) C (mm) D (mm)

Accuracy：±3%  Repit.：100% Cicle：100%
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mm inch 3620005 3620006 3620007 3620008 3620009 3620010 / 3620011
1/2 3620104

13 3620105
9/16 3620106

14 3620107
5/8 3620108

15 3620109
17 3620110

11/16 3620111
19 3/4 3620112 3620131

13/16 3620113 3620132
21 3620114
22 7/8 3620115 3620133

15/16 3620116 3620134
24 3620117 3620135

1 3620118 3620136 3620164
27 1 1/16 3620119 3620137 3620165

1 1/8 3620120 3620138 3620166
30 1 3/16 3620121 3620139 3620167

1 1/4 3620122 3620140 3620168
32 3620123 3620141 3620169

1 5/16 3620124 3620142 3620170
35 1 3/8 3620125 3620143 3620171
36 3620126 3620144 3620172

1 7/16 3620127 3620145 3620173
38 1 1/2 3620128 3620393 3620174

1 9/16 3620129 3620146 3620175
41 1 5/8 3620130 3620147 3620176

1 11/16 3620148 3620177
1 3/4 3620149 3620178

46 1 13/16 3620150 3620179
1 7/8 3620151 3620180 3620202

49 1 15/16 3620152 3620181 3620203
50 3620153 3620182 3620204

2 3620154 3620183 3620205
2 1/16 3620155 3620184 3620206
2 1/8 3620156 3620185 3620207

55 2 3/16 3620157 3620186 3620208 3620243
2 1/4 3620158 3620187 3620209 3620244

2 5/16 3620159 3620188 3620210 3620245
60 2 3/8 3620160 3620189 3620211 3620246

2 7/16 3620161 3620190 3620212 3620247
2 1/2 3620162 3620191 3620213 3620248

65 2 9/16 3620163 3620192 3620214 3620249
2 5/8 3620193 3620215 3620250

2 11/16 3620194 3620216 3620251
70 2 3/4 3620195 3620217 3620252

2 13/16 3620196 3620218 3620253
2 7/8 3620197 3620219 3620254

75 2 15/16 3620198 3620220 3620255
3 3620199 3620221 3620256

3 1/16 3620200 3620222 3620257
3 1/8 3620201 3620223 3620258 3620301

80 3620224 3620259 3620302
3 3/16 3620225 3620260 3620303
3 1/4 3620226 3620261 3620304

3 5/16 3620227 3620262 3620305
85 3620228 3620263 3620306

3 3/8 3620229 3620264 3620307
3 7/16 3620230 3620265 3620308
3 1/2 3620231 3620266 3620309

90 3620232 3620267 3620310
3 9/16 3620233 3620268 3620311
3 5/8 3620234 3620269 3620312

3 11/16 3620235 3620270 3620313
95 3 3/4 3620236 3620271 3620314

3 13/16 3620237 3620272 3620315
3 7/8 3620238 3620273 3620316

100 3 15/16 3620239 3620274 3620317
4 3620240 3620275 3620318

4 1/16 3620241 3620276 3620319
105 4 1/8 3620242 3620277 3620320

4 3/16 3620278 3620321

mm inch 3620009 3620010 / 3620011
4 1/4 3620279 3620322

4 5/16 3620280 3620323
110 3620281 3620324

4 3/8 3620282 3620325
4 7/16 3620283 3620326
4 1/2 3620284 3620327

115 3620285 3620328
4 9/16 3620286 3620329
4 5/8 3620287 3620330

4 11/16 3620288 3620331
120 3620289 3620332

4 3/4 3620290 3620333
4 13/16 3620291 3620334

4 7/8 3620292 3620335
125 3620293 3620336

4 15/16 3620294 3620337
5 3620295 3620338

5 1/16 3620296 3620339
130 5 1/8 3620297 3620340

5 3/16 3620298 3620341
5 1/4 3620299 3620342

135 5 5/16 3620300 3620343
5 3/8 3620344

5 7/16 3620345
140 5 1/2 3620346

5 9/16 3620347
5 5/8 3620348

5 11/16 3620349
145 3620350

5 3/4 3620351
5 13/16 3620352

5 7/8 3620353
150 3620354

5 15/16 3620355
6 3620356

6 1/16 3620357
155 3620358

6 1/8 3620359
6 3/16 3620360
6 1/4 3620361

160 3620362
6 5/16 3620363
6 3/8 3620364

6 7/16 3620365
165 6 1/2 3620366

6 9/16 3620367
6 5/8 3620368

170 6 11/16 3620369
6 3/4 3620370

6 13/16 3620371
6 7/8 3620372

175 3620373
6 15/16 3620374

7 3620375
7 1/16 3620376

180 3620377
7 1/8 3620378

7 3/16 3620379
7 1/4 3620380

185 3620381
7 5/16 3620382
7 3/8 3620383

7 7/16 3620384
190 3620385

7 1/2 3620386
7 9/16 3620387
7 5/8 3620388

195 7 11/16 3620389
7 3/4 3620390

7 13/16 3620391
200 7 7/8 3620392

HEXAGONAL LINKS / 六角棘轮环

产品选型 对应驱动头 产品选型 对应驱动头
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3630063 4 ports manifold / 
4端口岐口

4 3630054, 3630055, 
3630060

DESCRIPTION 描述
适用的油泵
FOR PUMPS: 

Technical specification / 技术规格

Flow rate / 油量
8,6l/min. @ 75bar

0,75l/min @ 700bar

Pressure control button / 压力控制钮

Remote pendant (4m) / 遥控作业（4米）

Twinline Hydraulic hose (4m) / 双线高压油管

kw v 端口
PORTS

适用的扳手
For use with: 

3630058
0,8

115VAC
1 5,5 22

3610007, 3610008, 3610009, 
3620005, 3620006, 3620007, 
36200083630059 230VAC

WITHOUT OIL

HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT PUMP / 电动液压泵

Technical specification / 技术规格

Flow rate / 油量
11,5l/min. @ 75bar
0,9l/min @ 700bar

Pressure control button / 压力控制钮

Remote pendant (4m) / 遥控作业（4米）

Twinline Hydraulic hose (4m) / 双线高压油管

kw v
3630054

1,1

115VAC
1 5,5 29 3610007, 3610008, 3610009, 

3610010, 3610011, 3610012, 
3610013, 3620005, 3620006, 
3620007, 3620008, 3620009, 
3620010, 3620011

3630055 230VAC

3630056 115VAC
4 7,5 30

3630057 230VAC

WITHOUT OIL

端口
PORTS

适用的扳手
For use with: 

ELECTRIC DRIVE / 电动液压泵

AIR DRIVE / 防爆气动液压泵

Technical specification / 技术规格

Flow rate / 油量
11,5/min. @ 75bar
0,9l/min @ 700bar

Pressure control button / 压力控制钮

Remote pendant (4m) / 遥控作业（4米）

Twinline Hydraulic hose (4m) / 双线高压油管

3630060
4,5

1
7,5 33

3610007, 3610008, 3610009, 3610010, 3610011, 3610012, 
3610013, 3620005, 3620006, 3620007, 3620008, 3620009, 
3620010, 36200113630061 4

kw
WITHOUT OIL

端口
PORTS 适用的扳手 / For use with: 

ACCESSORIES / 配件
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HYDRAULIC NUT DESTROYER / 液压螺母劈开器

Technical specification / 技术规格

Internal safety valve / 内置安全阀

Spring return cylinder / 弹簧回退式油缸

Not to be used on square nuts / 不适用于四方螺母

Maximum hardness to split / 最大劈开硬度 44 HRC

Maximum operating pressure / 最大操作压力 700bar / 10,000psi

HYDRAULIC FLANGE SPREADERS WITH STUD / 
分体式液压法兰分离器

Technical specification / 技术规格

Internal safety valve / 内置安全阀

Spring return cylinder / 弹簧回退式油缸

Maximum operating pressure / 
最大操作压力

700bar / 
10,000psi

3630016 2x57 18 38 3-34 5 5

3630017 2x85 27 54 3-43 10 12

Stroke
mmmm

Stud size / 横栓尺寸

行程栓 Wedge楔

TONS.
吨

WITH OIL含油

Cylinder油缸

Lateral plates(x2)
侧板（2块）Wedge楔

Stud栓Safety pin(x2)
安全梢（2根）

AF

3630021 M6-M12 10-19 5 15 1,5 45 190
10

20 32 20 55
3630022 M12-M16 19-24 10 20 2 52 214 26 40 27 65
3630023 M16-M22 24-32 15 60 3 62 240 13 30 55 36 80
3630024 M22-M27 32-41 20 80 4,5 73 268 17 36 67 44 90

M A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm) F(mm) G(mm)
螺母尺寸

cm3
TONS.

吨

WITH OIL

油量
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WITH OIL含油

STEPPED / 液压法兰分离器

3630018 7mm 75mm 14 78 7,0 290 36 15 310 54 24

TONS. cm3 A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm) F(mm)

Technical specification / 技术规格

Stepped blocks / 梯极块 2pcs

Safety block / 安全块 1pc

Internal safety valve / 内置安全阀

Spring return cylinder / 弹簧回退式油缸

Maximum operating pressure / 最大操作压力 700bar / 10,000psi

HYDRAULIC PUNCHS / 液压冲

Technical specification / 技术规格

Internal safety valve / 内置安全阀

Spring return cylinder / 
弹簧回退式油缸

Punches and dies included / 
（包含冲头和板牙）孔径

1pc - Ø10,5mm / 1pc - Ø13,8mm / 
1pc - Ø17mm / 1pc - Ø20,5mm

Maximum operating pressure / 
最大操作压力 700bar / 10,000psi

A(mm) B(mm) C(mm)
3630027 8 10 110 35 34 360 300 18

Steel / 钢 Copper / 铜
mm

mm

mm
吨

法兰最小间隙 含阶梯块
油量

Closed关闭

Opened打开

冲孔最大厚度 喉深

Pressure wrench
压力扳手

两个阶梯块

安全块

TONS.
吨

WITH OIL含油
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MANUAL HYDRAULIC PUMP / 手动液压泵

3630030 700 550 650 230 140
170 55

3630031 2700 600 800 250 145

Finishing / 表面处理
General: Painted in epoxy powder red color RAL-2002 semi-texturized
Lever: Painted in epoxy powder black semi-texturized

cm3 A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm) F(mm)
油量

Technical specification / 技术规格

Pump type / 泵 2-VELO

Displacement per stroke / 每个冲程的油量

1st Stage: 13 cm3

2nd Stage: 3630030 : 2,2 cm3 
                 3630031 : 2,3 cm3

Maximum pumping force / 最大泵出压力 35 Kg.

Weight with oil / 含油重量
3630030: 10Kg
3630031: 14Kg

For use with / 适用的设备
3630016-3630017-3630018-3630021-3630022-3630023-

3630024-3630027

External pressure release valve / 外部压力释放阀

Internal safety valve / 内部安全阀

Hydraulic hose (2m) / 高压油管（2米）

Maximum operating pressure / 最大操作压力 700bar / 10,000psi


